
PERIYAR ARTS COLLEGE, CUDDALORE 

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 

 

PARENTS FEEDBACK 2018-2019 ANALYSIS 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

Directions: For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following 

statement by choosing  a score between 0 and 4.( 4 – strongly agree,   3 - agree,   2 – 

not sure,   1 –disagree,   0 –strongly disagree ) 

Syllabus, Teaching, Learning and Evaluation: 4 3 2 1 0 

1. The admission process in the College is fair and accurate.      

2. My ward is improving his knowledge through interaction with 
professors of the College.      

3. The discipline in the College is good.      

4. The atmosphere in the College is conducive for learning.      

5. The Infrastructure facilities like Library, Computer Labs, Canteen 
and other campus facilities are more satisfied 

     

6. The College information is accessible to all.      

7. There is a positive change in the behavior of my ward after joining 
the College. 

     

8. The quality of Academic Resources namely teachers, course 
material, etc., are highly satisfied. 

     

9. The curriculum of the course is well designed and promotes 
learning experience of the students. 

     

10. Employability is given focus in the curriculum design.      

11. The courses are more relevant to the latest technology.      

12. More encouragement is given to students for participation in 
various Co-curricular activities. 

     

13. The treatment of the students by the faculty in teaching and 
evaluation is non-discriminatory and fair. 

     

14. The College Employees are very Cooperative.      

15. The overall Personality Development of your ward during the 
degree course is up to the mark . 

     

Any other comments: 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1% 

16% 

83% 

The admission process in the 
College is fair and accurate  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

2% 

42% 

56% 

My ward is improving his 
knowledge through interaction 
with professors of the College  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  
Percent 

Not sure 1.2 

Agree 16.2 

Strongly agree 82.6 

Total 100 

  
Percent 

Not sure 1.9 

Agree 41.7 

Strongly agree 56.4 

Total 100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1% 

4% 

25% 

70% 

The discipline in the College is 
good  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

4% 

27% 

69% 

The atmosphere in the College is 
conductive for learning  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  
Percent 

Disagree 0.6 

Not sure 4.4 

Agree 24.9 

Strongly agree 70.1 

Total 100 

  
Percent 

Not sure 3.9 

Agree 27.3 

Strongly agree 68.8 

Total 100 



 

 

 

 

1% 3% 

19% 

77% 

The infrastructure facilities like 
Library, Computer Labs, Canteen 

and othe campus facilites are 
more satisfied  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

3% 2% 

30% 

65% 

The College information is 
accessible to all  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  
Percent 

Disagree 1.3 

Notsure 2.6 

Agree 18.8 

Strongly agree 77.3 

Total 100 

  
Percent 

Disagree 2.8 

Not sure 1.9 

Agree 30.4 

Strongly agree 64.9 

Total 100 



 

 

 

 

 

1% 

6% 

21% 

72% 

There is a positive change in the 
behavior of my ward after joining 

the College  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

1% 

22% 

77% 

The quality of Academic Resources 
namely teachers, course maqterial, 

etc, are highly satisfied  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  
Percent 

Disagree 0.7 

Not sure 6.4 

Agree 20.8 

Strongly agree 72.1 

Total 100 

  
Percent 

Not sure 1.1 

Agree 21.6 

Strongly agree 77.3 

Total 100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

3% 

52% 

45% 

The curriculum of the course is well 
designed and promotes learing 

experience of the students  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

4% 

21% 

75% 

Employability is given focus in the 
curriculum design  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  

Percent 

Not sure 2.7 

Agree 51.9 

Strongly agree 45.4 

Total 100 

  
Percent 

Not sure 3.9 

Agree 21.4 

Strongly agree 74.7 

Total 100 



 

 

 

 

 

1% 

8% 

47% 

44% 

The courses are more relevant to 
the latest technology  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

1% 

5% 

22% 

72% 

More encouragement is given to 
students for participation in various 

Co-curricular activities  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  
Percent 

Disagree 0.6 

Not sure 8.4 

Agree 46.8 

Strongly agree 44.2 

Total 100 

  Percent 

Disagree 1.1 

Not sure 5.2 

Agree 21.6 

Strongly agree 72.1 

Total 100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6% 

41% 53% 

The treatment of the students by the 
faculty in teaching and evaluatinoo is 

non-discriminatory and fair  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

2% 3% 

25% 

70% 

The College Employees are very 
Cooperative  

Disagree

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  

Percent 

Not sure 5.8 

Agree 41.4 

Strongly agree 52.8 

Total 100 

  
Percent 

Disagree 1.9 

Not sure 3.2 

Agree 24.8 

Strongly agree 70.1 

Total 100 



 

 

 

Nearly 47 percentage of parents Strongly agree the statements. Nearly 50 percentage of parents agree 

the statements. Only 1 percentage of the students are not sure about the statements. This shows the 

high level of satisfaction of parents about the college. 

2% 

51% 

47% 

The overall Personality Development 
of your ward during the degree 

course is up to the mark  

Notsure

Agree

Strongly
agree

  
Percent 

Not sure 1.9 

Agree 51.3 

Strongly agree 46.8 

Total 100 


